RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 273

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING EARL L. PYLES FOR HIS OUTSTANDING SERVICE TO THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA.

WHEREAS, Earl L. Pyles has served with distinction as Appraiser for the Greater Juneau Borough until unification and as Appraiser of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska since unification; and

WHEREAS, he has dignified the many projects of merit with outstanding professional skill and devotion to duty; and

WHEREAS, assigned responsibilities which are of vital importance to the City and Borough, were carried out during the difficult transition period with exemplary results; and

WHEREAS, his actions in this position have demonstrated the highest tradition of outstanding public service; and

WHEREAS, he is leaving us because of regular retirement; and

WHEREAS, such service should be commended.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska does hereby commend Earl L. Pyles for outstanding service to the City and Borough which exemplifies the best tradition of public service, and for the ability, courtesy, and devotion to the public welfare which he has consistently displayed in a degree to which many aspire but few attain.

Adopted September 19, 1974.

acomber

Attest